SWIX 40 and Top 40 index at the reporting date, with all other variables held constant, would have increased profit or loss by R3.4 million (US$0.3 million) (2014:
R3.8 million (US$0.4 million)); an equal change in the opposite direction would have decreased profit or loss by R1.3 million (US$0.1 million) (2014: R2.4 million
(US$0.2 million)).

The profitability of the group's operations, and the cash flows generated by those operations, are affected by changes in the market price of gold. Harmony
generally does not enter into forward sales, derivatives or others hedging arrangements to establish a price in advance for the sale of future gold production.

The group's interest rate risk arises mainly from long-term borrowings. The group has variable interest rate borrowings. Variable rate borrowings expose the group
to cash flow interest rate risk. The group has not entered into interest rate swap agreements.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss before tax by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2014.

SA rand US dollar
2014

Harmony Gold Mining Company Limited Financial Report 2015   17

NOTES TO THE GROUP FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued

for the years ended 30 June 2015

4 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

MARKET RISK continued

(iii) Interest rate risk continued

Sensitivity analysis - financial assets

2015 Figures in million 2015 2014

34   30   Increase by 100 basis points 3   3
(34)   (30)   Decrease by 100 basis points (3)   (3)

CREDIT RISK

Cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash

Financial institutions' credit rating by exposure

2015 Figures in million 2015 2014

Credit rating

51   -   AAA -   5
670   420   AA+ 35   63
692   312   AA1 26   64
359   320   AA-1 26   34
114   79   A+1 6   11

1 886   1 131   Cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash 93   177

37   38   AA 3   3
9   2   AA- -   1

11   24   A+ 2   1

57   64   Total restricted cash 5   5

1 Includes restricted cash.

LIQUIDITY RISK

SA rand US dollar

Interest rate risk arising from long-term borrowings is offset by cash and cash equivalents, restricted cash and restricted investments held at variable rates.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss before tax by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2014.

2014

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty may default or not meet its obligations timeously. Financial instruments, which subject the group to concentrations of

[…]

exchange risk arises from various currency exposures, primarily with respect to the US dollar (US$). Foreign exchange risk arises from future
commercial transactions, recognised assets and liabilities and net investments in foreign operations. Foreign exchange risk arises when future
commercial transactions or recognised assets or liabilities are denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s functional currency. Harmony’s
revenues are sensitive to the R/US$ exchange rate as all revenues are generated by gold sales denominated in US$. Harmony generally does
not enter into forward sales, derivatives or other hedging arrangements to establish an exchange rate in advance for the sale of its future gold
production.

The company has reviewed its foreign currency exposure on financial assets and financial liabilities as at 30 June 2015 and 2014 and has
identified the following sensitivities for a change of 10% in the exchange rate that would affect profit or loss. Management considers a range
between 10% and 20% to be reasonable change.

94   Harmony Gold Mining Company Limited Financial Report 2015

NOTES TO THE COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued

for the years ended 30 June 2015

29 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

MARKET RISK continued

(i) Foreign exchange risk continued

Figures in million 2015 2014

Sensitivity analysis - borrowings

Rand against US$

Increase by 10% 300   286
Decrease by 10% (300)   (286)

Closing rate 12.16   10.61

(ii) Other price risk

Sensitivity analysis

Commodity price sensitivity

(iii) Interest rate risk

Sensitivity analysis - borrowings

Figures in million 2015 2014

Increase by 100 basis points (34)   (29)
Decrease by 100 basis points 34   29

SA rand

The company is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in the fair value of the available-for-sale financial assets and fair value through profit or loss
as a result of changes in market prices (other than changes in interest rates and foreign currencies). Harmony generally does not use any
derivative instruments to manage this risk.

Certain of the restricted investments are linked to the Shareholder Weighted Top 40 Index (SWIX 40) or the Top 40 on the JSE. A 1% increase
in the SWIX 40 and Top 40 index at the reporting date, with all other variables held constant, would have increased profit or loss by R0.6

[…]

million (2014: R0.6 million); an equal change in the opposite direction would have decreased profit or loss by R0.2 million (2014: R0.4 million).

A 1% increase in the share price of the available-for-sale investments at the reporting date, with all other variables held constant, would not
have had a material impact on other comprehensive income for 2014 and 2015.

The profitability of the company’s operations, and the cash flows generated by those operations, are affected by changes in the market price of
gold. Harmony generally does not enter into forward sales, derivatives or other hedging arrangements to establish a price in advance for the
sale of future gold production.

The company’s interest rate risk arises mainly from long-term borrowings. The company has variable interest rate borrowings. Variable rate
borrowings expose the company to cash flow interest rate risk. The company has not entered into interest rate swap agreements.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss before tax by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2014.

SA rand

Harmony Gold Mining Company Limited Financial Report 2015   95

NOTES TO THE COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued

for the years ended 30 June 2015

29 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

MARKET RISK continued

(iii) Interest rate risk continued

Sensitivity analysis - financial assets

Figures in million 2015 2014

Increase by 100 basis points 13   19
Decrease by 100 basis points (13)   (19)

CREDIT RISK

Cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash

Financial institutions' credit rating by exposure

Figures in million 2015 2014

Credit rating

AAA -   51
AA+1 420   670
AA1 287   641
AA- 195   205
A+1 79   111

Cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash 981   1 678

AA+ -   -
AA 22   21
A+ 24   11

Total restricted cash 46   32

1 Includes restricted cash

Interest rate risk arising from long-term borrowings is offset by cash, restricted cash  and restricted investments held at variable rates.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss before tax by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2014.

SA rand

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty may default or not meet its obligations timeously. Financial instruments which subject the company to